507985766 06/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8032903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORAY GROUP, LLC	06/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERMA-LINER INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	13000 AUTOMOBILE BLVD., SUITE #300		
City:	CLEARWATER		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33762		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62547690
PCT Number:	US2018000335
Patent Number:	11572971
Patent Number:	11566742
Application Number:	18158857
Application Number:	18326143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (319) 286-7004

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN N. CARTER

Address Line 1:625 FIRST STREET SE, SUITE 400Address Line 4:CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52401-2030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3010177-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CARTER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Carter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023-06-26 Fully Executed Patent Assignment (Moray Group, LLC to Perma-Liner Industries, LLC)#page1.tif

source=2023-06-26 Fully Executed Patent Assignment (Moray Group, LLC to Perma-Liner Industries, LLC)#page2.tif

source=2023-06-26 Fully Executed Patent Assignment (Moray Group, LLC to Perma-Liner Industries, LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MORAY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 25 NW Point BLVD, Suite 510, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to:

Patent/Application No.	Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date
App. No. 62/547,690	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	8/18/2017
App. No. PCT/US2018/00335	International Application, US Receiving Office	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	8/23/2018
Pat. No. 11,674,628	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	6/13/2023
Pat. No. 11,572,971	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	2/7/2023
Pat. No. 11,566,742	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	1/31/2023
App. No. 18/158,857	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	1/25/2023
App. No. 18/326,143	US	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	5/31/2023
App. No. 3073271	CA	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	8/23/2018
App. No. 2018316705	AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR LINING CONDUITS	3/12/2020

(collectively the "Patents") as well as the inventions recited and/or claimed in the Patents (collectively the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Perma-Liner Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 13000 Automobile Blvd., Suite #300, Clearwater, FL 33762 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights to the Patents and the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (US\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby and forever sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions, including any and all subsequent related patent applications and issued patents, including continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, international applications, foreign/national phase applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents relating to or claiming benefit to the Patents and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues of such Patents to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire interest.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby and forever sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Patents with the right to sue or take other legal action for and collect the same for the ASSIGNEE'S own use, whether in the United States or in any other country or place anywhere in the world.
- 4. This ASSIGNMENT and its provisions shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR's successors and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNEE and all future assigns thereof.
- 5. In the event that any provision, part or condition set forth in this Patent Assignment is adjudicated or declared to be illegal, unenforceable, invalid or void, in whole or in part, the remainder of this Patent Assignment shall be considered severable and shall continue in full force and effect to the full extent permitted by law.
- 6. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with the ASSIGNEE that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the ASSIGNEE 'S enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any

2

rights accruing as a result of the Patents by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patents and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

EXECUTED in one or more originals on this $\geq 6^{+1}$ day of June, 2023

ASSIGNOR

MQRAY GROUP, LLC

Name: Harley Kaplan

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE

PERMA-LINER INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name: Harley Kaplan

Title: CEO

3